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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Huila. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02550 0,036094 100.000 3.609 97.045 6.950.702 69,51 0,95873a/

1 a 4 0,00152 0,012610 96.391 1.216 382.319 6.853.658 71,10 0,99178b/

5 a 9 0,00038 0,001909 95.175 182 475.421 6.471.339 67,99 0,99747
10 a 14 0,00063 0,003158 94.993 300 474.217 5.995.918 63,12 0,99360
15 a 19 0,00194 0,009654 94.693 914 471.181 5.521.701 58,31 0,98592
20 a 24 0,00374 0,018544 93.779 1.739 464.549 5.050.520 53,86 0,98249
25 a 29 0,00332 0,016463 92.040 1.515 456.413 4.585.971 49,83 0,98277
30 a 34 0,00363 0,018015 90.525 1.631 448.548 4.129.558 45,62 0,98254
35 a 39 0,00341 0,016897 88.894 1.502 440.716 3.681.010 41,41 0,98125
40 a 44 0,00417 0,020628 87.392 1.803 432.454 3.240.294 37,08 0,97856
45 a 49 0,00450 0,022265 85.589 1.906 423.183 2.807.840 32,81 0,97494
50 a 54 0,00566 0,027917 83.684 2.336 412.578 2.384.657 28,50 0,96413
55 a 59 0,00899 0,044043 81.348 3.583 397.781 1.972.079 24,24 0,94693
60 a 64 0,01288 0,062508 77.765 4.861 376.671 1.574.298 20,24 0,92152
65 a 69 0,02000 0,095521 72.904 6.964 347.109 1.197.626 16,43 0,87001
70 a 74 0,03654 0,168099 65.940 11.084 301.989 850.517 12,90 0,80292
75 a 79 0,05222 0,231908 54.855 12.721 242.474 548.528 10,00 0,55796 c/

80 y + 0,10894 1,000000 42.134 42.134 306.055 306.055 7,26 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1812 4K1 = 1,3312  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01743 0,02650 100.000 2.650 97.814 7.515.517 75,16 0,96976a/

1 a 4 0,00120 0,00867 97.350 844 387.065 7.417.704 76,20 0,99430b/

5 a 9 0,00034 0,00172 96.506 166 482.114 7.030.638 72,85 0,99826
10 a 14 0,00035 0,00176 96.340 170 481.276 6.548.524 67,97 0,99677
15 a 19 0,00094 0,00469 96.170 451 479.723 6.067.248 63,09 0,99558
20 a 24 0,00083 0,00414 95.719 397 477.603 5.587.525 58,37 0,99574
25 a 29 0,00088 0,00437 95.322 417 475.570 5.109.921 53,61 0,99569
30 a 34 0,00085 0,00424 94.906 403 473.521 4.634.351 48,83 0,99382
35 a 39 0,00163 0,00812 94.503 767 470.597 4.160.830 44,03 0,99174
40 a 44 0,00169 0,00841 93.736 789 466.709 3.690.232 39,37 0,98857
45 a 49 0,00291 0,01447 92.947 1.345 461.375 3.223.524 34,68 0,97984
50 a 54 0,00525 0,02593 91.602 2.376 452.073 2.762.149 30,15 0,96966
55 a 59 0,00709 0,03486 89.227 3.110 438.358 2.310.076 25,89 0,95708
60 a 64 0,01050 0,05127 86.117 4.415 419.545 1.871.718 21,73 0,93644
65 a 69 0,01587 0,07652 81.701 6.252 392.877 1.452.173 17,77 0,89406
70 a 74 0,02948 0,13779 75.449 10.396 351.257 1.059.296 14,04 0,83469
75 a 79 0,04356 0,19723 65.053 12.831 293.190 708.039 10,88 0,58591 c/

80 y + 0,10190 1,00000 52.223 52.223 414.848 414.848 7,94 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1750 4K1 = 1,2348  


